## 504887810 04/26/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4934551 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZAFRIRA WEISMAN	04/26/2018
ISRAEL ZANGER	04/26/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLOBAL MARKETING ENTERPRISE (GME) LTD.
Street Address:	POB 25202
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6125101

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29645419

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)339-5920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-200-1424

Email: haim.factor@1st-tech-ideas.com

Correspondent Name: HAIM FACTOR OFEK GROUP INC.

Address Line 1: 16192 COASTAL HIGHWAY
Address Line 4: LEWES, DELAWARE 19958

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180215-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAIM M. FACTOR
SIGNATURE:	/HMF/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGN-01#page1.tif

PATENT 504887810 REEL: 045648 FRAME: 0548

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Zafrira WEISMAN POB 25202

Israel Zanger POB 25202

Tel Aviv 6125101

Tel Aviv 6125101

ISRAEL.

ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Global Marketing Enterprise (GME) Ltd. POB 25202 Tel Aviv 6125101 ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the design patent entitled:

WATER TOY described and claimed in the following design patent applications:

U.S. Design Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 180215-01 and executed on or before 2 July 2018;

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed this 23rd day of April 2018,

Welswan Zafriva Zafrira WEISMAN

/S/. 81-37(6882-4 Assignee Signature

Israel ZANGER

CEO, Giobal Marketing Enterprise (GME) Ltd.

Global Marketing Enterprise (GME) LTD

Assignor Signature Israel ZANĞER

> **PATENT** REEL: 045648 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 04/26/2018